
        2019 CP / 
Novice Day 2         

Point pt to pt cumulative pt times total time 

A.  230 via Antenna 2.25 2.25 35 12:35 

B. 230 at 1000 3.75 6 55 1:30 

P&R out     15 1:45 

C. 250 at 1000 1 7 15 2:00 

D. 250 at  255 3 10 45 2:45 

E 230/200 3.75 13.75 55 3:40 

P&R Pk Gulch 1 14.75 15 3:55 

P&R out     15 4:10 

2 mile 0.75 15.5 12 4:22 

Camp 2   35 4:57 

Maximum time   17.5   5:27 


